

E-tec Interconnect AG

Friedhofstrasse I CH-2543 Lengnau Switzerland

Tel.: +41 32 654 15 50 e-mail: request@e-tec.com Fax: +41 32 652 26 93 website: www.e-tec.com

Compliance Certificate EU POPs Persistent Organic Pollutants

In conformity with the EU Persistent Organic Pollutant (POPs) Regulation (EU) 2019/1021 of the European parliament and of the Council in 2019, E-tec Interconnect AG, based on the information we verified, we certify to our best knowledge, that all parts supplied by our company and show in the follow list (except any that are marked as "No" in the EU POPs Compliance Status) are in compliance with the POPs Regulation (EU) 2019/1021 as updated on 30 May 2023, including but not limited to all PFOA and PFOS restrictions listed in Annex I Part A of the regulation and listed in the annexes to the Regulation (EU) 2019/1021 and amendments.

The substances list can be found here:

https://echa.europa.eu/list-of-substances-subject-to-pops-regulation

E-tec Interconnect Part Numbers list:

E-tec Interconnect	Description	EU POPs	If no, please provide
Products		Compliance	substance name
		Status	(required) and
		(Yes / No)	Concentration in PPM
All	Connectors, Test		
	Sockets & Contacts	YES	
Products	Terminals		

Additional information on the EU Persistent Organic Pollutant (POPs) Regulation (EU) 2019/1021 can be found here: https://echa.europa.eu/pops-legislation

Name :	Pablo Rodriguez		
Title :	CEO	Date : 16 th lune 2023	